

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 295 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/1670/2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 295 of 2026**

=====

MR ANANT VIJAYSINH INDULKAR & ANR.

Versus

PRADEEPSINH CHANDRASINH SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET V JANI(13101) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR VARUN M PRADHAN(12729) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR. MANAV S SHROFF(16397) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR ANUJ K TRIVEDI(6251) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS VAIDEHI N PARIKH(11568) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR S I NANAVATI, SENIOR ADVOCATE with

MR VANDAN K BAXI, ADVOCATE with

MS FALAK SAWLANI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEVANG NANAVATI, SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR SP

MAJMUDAR(3456) WITH MR MEGHESH KHANDELWAL, ADVOCATE with

MR VINAYAK GOSWAMY, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MR MANAN B PANDYA(12491) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.

JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 01/09/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

In view of the pendency of the matter before the Apex

Court as intimated to us, the matter is posted on **06.10.2026**
at 02:30 p.m.

Interim arrangement granted by the Writ Court shall
continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA